OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark (RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
		1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
		Ronald D. Webb (07/05/2005)	Name: P&R Enterprises, LLC.
	Internal Address;		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	12420 Montague Street		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Unit H		
	City: Pacoima		
Government Interest Assignment	State:California		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 91331		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
·····	6,384,334 B1		
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved;		
Name: Ross T. Robinson			
JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	7 Tatal fee (27 CED & DA(b) # 0.44) © 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.; 67900-00001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	None required (government interest not affecting t		
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information		
State: TX Zip:75202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (214) 965-7300	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (214) 855-4300	b. Deposit Account Number 10-0447		
Email Address:robinson@jenkens.com	Authonized User Name Ross T. Robinson		
9. Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	November 2, 2005		
Signature - Signature	Date		
Ross T. Robinson - 47,031 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	· ^		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted	the second se		
0140, on the date shown below.	to the Bate And Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-		
Dated: November 2, 2005 Signature:	(Rebecca Butler-Guinan)		
/+}``			
	~ 1		
DALLAS2 1132894v1 67900-00001			

.

Docket No. 67900-00001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RONALD D. WEBB, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent, U.S. Patent No. 6,384,334 B1, issued on May 7, 2002 and entitled:

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX AND SUPPORT BRACKET HAVING SLIDING ATTACHMENT

WHEREAS, P&R ENTERPRISES, LLC, a California limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 12420 Montague Street, Unit H, Pacoima, California 91331 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in

1

DALLAS2 1114888v1 67900-00001

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0457

said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0458

JENKENS & GILCHRIST

2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5th. day of July, Вy Nane: RONALED. WEBB Address: 135 E. Holly Pasadena, California 91103

Witness: A15/05 Date

'5705 Date

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 11/02/2005